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REVZREARE AN ODRGETS
[AP1] ERiAE % (of ,for+object)to — RiER)
[aP2] GEAFER N
(AP3] GEHAERET )
(AP3c] (EFRAERAEREIE it 6 F4)
(AP1] X EH
(APIA]EiIE R o— R AN EBREEF
Mary is anxious to please her friends .
e TR K.
(AP18]EiE N to— RER (A4 BB RIF
John is easy to deceive .
HBREH TR,
John is impossible to live with.
AR EFERTATRER.
(AP1c]A] it (U BB EEN - AERAHER R EEEID
It is hard to please some people.
HEARMETIGA.
1 find it difficult to understand him.
KRBT R,
(APID]A it EIER EiF to— RERAIBH TIEMH of 3 for 5|
1t was silly of you to make such a mistake.
FrRIEXHE - HEIR R R ED.
it was difficult for me(anyone) to find the house.
RUAEMAOEIRFVAP A 55 T RE AR .
(APIE]R A it fE £ & to— REXMY BB/ EIFMH for 51
We are anxious for everything to be settled.
RIS TEIE VL HLT.
BFEBEEE: D@ S RRENHER ORAT LN
FaRME SR (OFFREE)IRE AT REERIENEFIR.
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1t would be foolish for you to expect anything else. [AP1D]
HRERHOT LRBEN.

You were foolish to expect anything else. [AP1A]

1t is kind of you to say so. [AP1D]

RXHRAKRET .
You are kind to say so . [AP1A]

(2)[APIA]— [AP3] :MFLEFZ{EATF APIA 52, ]

LU to— RE XK A BB A it K8 that FFH
KX FEiE.

The weather is likely to be fine. [AP1A]

RS R,

It is likely that the weather will be fine. [AP3]
(3)[APID]—[APIB]: ¥XLH F T AT OE APID B, K1)
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(B4 o— A ERNEIBERHEE.
It is difficult for us to answer this question. [AP1D]
C@RIDETFEEXAEE,
This question is difficult to answer. [AP1B]
(1 [AP1B]—[APIE]: HEEFH FFARAT OB APIB B, O #&
® %88 Brid for 5| to—FEAMZHBEIE.

This question is difficult to answer. _[A_PIB]
EA A EIDET EE .
This question is difficult for us to answer. [AP1E ]
(S)EAPIC] [APIB]: ﬁﬁﬁﬁ/éﬂﬁﬁ:}:ﬁg—; APIC B‘f ol
o— FEXMNEBXHOFEE,

It was difficult to find the house. [AP1C]

AR ST REHEL .

The house was diffieult to find. [aPiB] : :
%Fﬁ:f'_lﬁ'! API1B Y, L—I%’_J?B‘inlﬁ(iilgﬁtf’ﬁ to— A EX
B RIBR R o— R EXFIENRIE,FA i UEREIRFE
ftEElu
" Ghe higs dlvmys been easy to get along with. [AP]B]

SRR S .

It has always been easy to get along with her. [APIC]
(6)[APID]—[APIC]. U EFXFAT 98 APID B, 74§
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It was silly of you to make such a mistake. [AP1D ]
ROREFE—THEREREEN.

It was silly to make such a mistake. [AP]C]

It 'was difficult for me to find the house. [AP1D]

(O BRIV T BB .
It was difficult to find the house. [AP1C]

(7) [AP2] —[AP3C]. YR EFFFHATIE APZBT o
PN NiEEEXIF 6.

They were anxious for your return. [AP2}
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They were anxious that you should return. [APSC] )

(8) [AP2Y —TAPIE]. MEERZAAT W AP2 B, TTH5
ﬂ'=PB’Ja"ﬂf‘%i’ﬁzﬁh%‘ﬁﬁifé(ﬁﬂﬁé)m to—RE
—t*ETn o

We shall be delighted at (by) your coming. [AP2]
RRENT2EENEN.
We shall be delighted for you to come. [AP1E]
(D[APIA]— [AP2] . MFLEHEFFAT DL APIA B, T]
BEPH o—FERXEER AN E+EIBEN.
He is the best qualified to-teach. [AP1A]
BT EES .
He is the best qualified for teaching. [AP2)

(10O [APIA]—[AP3C]. ME LR KA BT 98 APIA B, 7]
BaPm o—FAERBERATFOFH it RBZFE
e E1E) .,

The general was furious to hear the defeat. [AP1A]
ERTIEIFPRIGIRERSE 7
The general was furious that the army was defeated. [ AP3C]]

(D[APID]—[APIE]. UE L FEA T HE APID B, 7]
Bro—FAzeXEENEBEINXSHOFHEIE.
0" BR”(3) b APID T[54 (1) i APIE,

(I12)[APID]— [AP3] HFELHF{FHF GE APID8.7]
BAEARFEZEEEN o—FEXBEBEX I F 9.

Is it imperative for them to have two cars? [API1D]
RITRAELEEMBE 47
Is it imperative they have two cars? [AP3])
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ablaze
able
about
aboveboard
abroach
absent
accurate
accustomed
addicted
adequate
adrift
afire
afloat
afoot
afraid
aged
aghast
aglimmer
aglow
agog
aground
ahead
ajar

akimbo
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akin
alight
alike
alive
alone
aloof
amiss
angry
anxious
ashamed
askew
aslant
asleep
asquint
astir
athirst
averse
avid
awake
aware
awash
aweigh
awry
beat
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22
23
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28
28
29
30
31
31
32
32
33
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bedimmed
beholden
blind
bushed
capable
careful
certain
cheeky
civil

clear
clever
close
competitive
complete
composed
cancerned
confident
confronted
conscious
content
convenient
crazy

Cross
crowded
cruel
dangerous
decent
delighted
desirous

determined
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34
34
34
35
35
36
38
35
39
40
41
42
43
44
44
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46
47
47
48
49
50
51
52
52
53
54
55
55
56

devoid
different
difficult
disappointed
disgusted
disinclined
doubtful
down
eager

easy

eerie
eligible
eloquent
embarrassed
enchanted
engaged
envious
equal
equidistant
essential
even
exciting
exempt
expressive
extra
fagged
fain

faint
familiar

famous

57
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58
59
60
61
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62
64
65
66
67
67
68
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69
69
70
71
71
72
73
73
73
74
75
75
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favourable
fearful

fit

fitted
foreign
forfeit
forthcoming
fortunate
frail
fraught
free

fresh
friendly
frightened
frugal

full
fundamental
funny
furious
fussy

gay
generous
glad

good
graceful
gracious
grateful
gratis
great
greedy

77
78
78
79
80
80
81
81
82
82
83
84
84
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86
87
87
88
89
89
90
91
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happy
hard
heavy
heedful
helpful
hesitant
high
honest
hooked
identical
ignorant
ill

illegal
impatient
imperative
impolite
impossible
impotent
imprudent
in
incapable
incident
inclined
incompatible

indifferent

indignant

indisposed
infuriated
insensitive

intent

96

96

98

98

99

99
100
101
101
102
103
103
104
104
105
106
106
107
107
108
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109
110
110
111
111
112
112
112
113



interested
jealous
jiggered
justified
kaput
keen

kind
knackered
known
lacking
liable
like
likely
loath
loose
lousy
lovely
low
lucky
made
minded
mindful
mindless
mistaken
mortified
mum
naughty
necessary
nice
normal
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113
115
115
115
116
116
117
118
118
119
120
121
122
123
123
124
124
125
125
126
127
127
128
128
129
129
130
130
131
132

obligatory
off

on

open
opposite
out

over
pained
painful
perpendicular
pleasant
pleased
pointless
poorly
positive
possessed
possible
preferable
prepared
present
previous
productive
prolific
prompt
prone
proof
probable
proper
proportional

proud

133
133
134
135
135
136
138
139
139
139
140
141
143
143
144
145
145
147
147
148
148
149
149
150
150
151
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152
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qualified
quick
rare
raring
ready
reasonable
regrettable
relieved
reluctant
reputed
rife

right
rolling
rude
rusty
sacred
sad

safe
saucy
scarce
secret
senior
sensible
shy

sick
smart

SO
soaked
sorry

spiteful

155
155
157
157
158
159
160
160
161
161
162
162
163
164
165
166
166
168
168
169
169
170
170
171
171
172
173
173
174
175

sticky
strange
stuck
subject
subservient
sure
surprised
susceptible
suspect
tantamount
thick
thoughtful
thrilling
tired

true
typical
unable
undone
ungrateful
unlikely
unmindful
unqualified
unseemly
untouched
unused
unusual
unwell
unwieldy
unwilling
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175
176
177
177
178
178
180
181
181
182
182
183
184
185
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187
188
189
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189
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upset
used
useless
vital
void
welcome

well

195
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wild
wise

wont

‘worried

worthy
wrong

zealous
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1. The building was ablaze when the fire brigade arrived.
LIHBTNERRT . XEFEEE K.
. His face was ablaze with anger. [AP2])
fla W G SR 25
3. 1 was surprised to see the building ablaze.
& ILFNHRE B KT RAR .
4. The ladies were ablaze with jewels. [AP2])
RERTHEHRAEER.
5. The whole building was soon ablaze.
©A KT 2 RSB E R,
W A
. ablaze ¥ f F T 558
be ablaze with anger % k . zh%&
set ablaze LSS R E
set it ablaze B K222
- abloze S W IETE R ESERIBIH F 58 AP2(5 with $5EL)
3. ablaze FIANFH very f21f,{H 0] A much (very much){£ i,
@cbie pred. HEEFHY . BE
1. As I had plenty of money 1 was (better/more) able to help her.
[(AP1A]
EHRBREE UL CE) R,
2. 1 shall be able to come to the office tomorrow. [AP1A]
HPREREHLE
3. You are better able to do it than I am. [AP1A]
RHERERENBXAE.
4. The doctors are not able to agree about it. [AP1A]
EENMMHTERE.

5. He said he so much regretted not being able to swim. TAP1A]
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. He seemed able to put complicated thought in simple words. [AP1A]

i FRERS R R E R 2 ARE A AN EAE.

. 1 shan’t be able to come on January 1. [AP1A]

JTA—HRETREXR.

. He will come if he is able.

B BEBS R 1935, b 23k .
&4

-able FIFTBUA XAERBRL A A, @% AT AP1A HIRRK AR

%,

-able FI* B R K A8 69 s B K9 "iA Bt S HER A E L 0

an able man (BES158A9 A) ,able fEEiE;
He is old but still quite able. (ft BREF T ,EAEGE S ). able fEFE
523

- FEA R BT B 52 BT R, B not able t I 3% 1] unable B9 % E Rk

HANER

1 shall not be able to come. R RFEN, ¥ W .

1 shall be unable to come.

¥ 15 : 1 have not been able to identify him. &% fEF 1§ ¥ b R HE.
AER:

I have been unable to identify him.

. T3l a1, B35 A A not able, fif A H [ X iA unable.

He stood there ,unable to make a decision.

I BE A e s E AR L .

-able fj 7 AP1A W BURS, AEER E EEFHARER, FEERD

EESARER, FIMAH .

He was able to hear the engine . [AP1A] (th f &% "5 2 & shHL 84 ¥
75 .) A~ 7] 3L : The engine was able to be heard . B i 3} : The engine
could be heard . T LA U FI| & ZhHLAG W,

- able ¥ Fil T ;T 5 2 36 &Y capable BE 7] A F B3 o] A F

B

- able JFHEENIA R E X, T capable T FEREBHIF A & K, A 4% of +3)

217 3R 4% 17 , G0 A] 3% . This boat is capable of being repaired. X fifs & fE
BEBEELN, R



